EZ Series
Keypad Locks
by BEST
The easiest lock to install is now the easiest choice to make
2 EZ Series
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Hardware / Software Features ..............................................................................2
Options ............................................................................................................................................2

Concealed Vertical Rod – with key override 9847TP, 9947TP, 9847L, 9947L N/A 2703 N/A
7EZ Series
9KZ – Cylindrical – How To Order
9KZ3 7 DV 14 KP STK 626
Series Backset Core Housing
Function
Code
Lever
Style
Trim
Style
Strike
Package Finish Options
9KZ 3 – 2-3/4"
4* – 3-3/4"
5* – 5"
0*** – Non–IC
and LFIC
competitive
cylinder (less
core)
6** – 6 pin non–
IC cylinder
7 – 7–pin
housing; accepts
all BEST cores
DV– with
key
14 – Curved with
return
 15 – Contour
angle return
 16 – Curved with
no return
 4 – Round Knob
KP – Keypad
KG – Keypad
with inside
trim passage
toggle button
STK – Standard
S3 – ANSI
S3 – 7/8" Lip to
Center Strike
S3B* – ANSI
(Strike w/ Plastic
Box)
S3B 7/8* – ANSI
(Strike w/ Plastic
Box)
626  690
626AM*
Satin*
606  612  613
619  622
Bright*
605  611  618
625
8CE* – 8 cell battery holder assy with batteries
4SW – 4 cell shrink wrap battery
P2**** – Phillips head screws
LM – Lost motion
3/4* – 3/4" throw latch
FRL – Full Radius Latch
0B* – Non–IC zero–bitted
KA* – Non–IC keyed alike

***  Cylinder not included with COR, MED, SAR, SCH, YAL, or SCHRC options. Must specify "0" for core housing.
****  T15 Torx security screws are supplied standard.
40HZ – Mortise – How To Order
45HZ 7 TV 14 KP 626 RH
Series Core Housing
Function
Code
Lever
Style
Trim
Style Finish
Door
Hand Options
45HZ 0** – Less Core
Housing
7 – 7–pin housing;
accepts all BEST
cores
DV – Latch with key
TV – Deadbolt with key
NV – Latch without key
LV – Deadbolt without key
Levers
3 – Solid tube/return
12* – Solid tube/no return
14 – Curved/return
15 – Contour/angle return
16 – Curved/no return
17* – Gull wing
4 – Round Knob
Decorative*
50–91
KP – Keypad
KG – Keypad
with inside
trim passage
toggle button
626 690
626AM* –
Antimicrobial
Satin*
606 612 613
619 622
Bright*
605 611 618
625
RH
RHRB
LH
LHRB
8CE* – 8–cell battery holder
assy with batteries
4SW – 4–cell shrink wrap
battery
P2*** – Phillips head screws
Thick Door* – Specify
thickness
7/8"* – Flat lip strike
TAC/I* – Tactile Lever Inside
TAC/O* – Tactile lever Outside
TAC/B* – Tactile Lever Both
WS – Windstorm Label (NOA
Miami–Dade County)
Indicates extra cost; see below.
** Fail safe functions (EL) and fail secure functions (EU) include a Temperature Control Module (TCM) with the price of the lock.
+See Stanley Hinges & Door Accessories price book for Wire Harness product
How to Order
How To Order
EXZ 7 EV 15 KP 626 RHR PH2 RM
Series Core Housing Function Code Lever Style Trim Style Finish
Door
Hand Manufacturer Locking Type Options
EXZ 0 – Less Core Housing
7 – 7–pin housing;
accepts all BEST cores
EV – With key**
NV – Without key
14 – Curved w/
return
15 – Contour
w/ angle return
KP – Key
Pad
626
690
626AM*
Satin*
606
613
RHR
LHR
VD9** – Von Duprin 98/99
series
PH2 – Precision Hardware
2000 series
SA8 – Sargent 8000 Series***
RM – Rim
MO – Mortise
RD – Surface and
concealed vertical
rods
SH* – Security
head screws
*Indicates extra cost option; see below.
**The EV function (key override) is not available on the Von Duprin Mortise type.
***SA8 Only available with Rim Type device. SA8 does not work with EV function (Key Override).
BEST is a trademark of dormakaba Holding© 2020 All rights reserved. BEST is a member of the dormakaba Group,
one of the top three providers for access and security solutions, globally.
For questions about ordering and to be sure you get the right configuration for your needs, contact your BEST dormakaba sales representative.
6161 East 75th Street, Indianapolis, IN 46250 USA | 855-365-2407 | bestaccess.com
BA-0009 ver. 08/21
CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS
6161 EAST 75TH STREET
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46250 USA
Phone 855-365-2407